University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well

University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well

Student Affairs Committee

Campus Governance

3-26-2019

Student Affairs minutes 03/26/2019

Student Affairs Committee

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.morris.umn.edu/stu_affairs

Recommended Citation

Student Affairs Committee, "Student Affairs minutes 03/26/2019" (2019). *Student Affairs Committee*. 112.

https://digitalcommons.morris.umn.edu/stu_affairs/112

This Minutes is brought to you for free and open access by the Campus Governance at University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well. It has been accepted for inclusion in Student Affairs Committee by an authorized administrator of University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well. For more information, please contact skulann@morris.umn.edu.

Student Affairs Committee 3/26/2019 -11:40am- 12:40pm Imholte Room 217

Members present: P&A: Ryan Schamp – Chair, Faculty: Carrie Jepma, Kerry Michael, USA: Jenna Ray, Students: Kari Gillette, Autumn Johnson, Non-Voting: David Israels Swenson

Members absent: Faculty - Stephen Carey, Student - Ramona Bias

In these minutes: Review 2 new Student Organizations

Ryan Schamp welcomed all present and asked for approval of minutes from meeting on 3/12/19. Autumn Johnson made a motion with Kari Gillette seconding the motion. All members approved.

Old Business:

No old business

New Business

Brief update of two Student Organizations with changes. The first was for informational only - Women's Rugby submitted a new constitution. Autumn reported that the constitution had not been updated since 2008 and more details were added on the Executive Roles and Non Discrimination Policy.

The second update was For action - New organization, Student Support Union, independent student group. The purpose of this organization shall be to spread and cultivate emotional awareness. We strive to create an environment that accommodates students of all backgrounds. By giving and receiving support to one another the club hopes to support all members on their journey through life. Autumn made a motion to approve this new organization, Kari seconded the motion and all members approved.

Kari Gillette updated on the Prairie Gala fundraiser for student scholarships and funds on March 29th. They are still accepting financial donations and items for the silent auction.

Adjournment time: 12:15pm - Motion by Autumn Johnson and seconded by Carrie Jepma. All in favor.

Submitted by: Holly Rutter

Date submitted to Digital Well -3/26/19